

**City of Mt. Pleasant - Division of Public Works
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan**

Central Asphalt
900 S. Bradley St.
PO Box 389
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0389

Crawford Contracting, Inc.
PO Box 1909
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

McGuirk Sand & Gravel
510 W. Pickard St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

2017 Local Streets Reconstruction

Three Leaves Drive and Denison Drive

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 8,420.00
2	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	11100	SYD	\$ 1.40	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 14,763.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 19,425.00
3	HMA, 13A (3.5")	2240	TON	\$ 52.95	\$ 118,608.00	\$ 52.95	\$ 118,608.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 118,720.00
4	Shoulder, CI II, 3.5 Inch	4000	SYD	\$ 2.65	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 14,800.00
5	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Bike Lane and Arrow Symbol	12	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
6	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4" Yellow	950	LFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 190.00
7	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4" White	7100	LFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 710.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 710.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,420.00
8	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 18 inch Stop Bar	42	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00
9	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00
10	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 163,184.00		\$ 171,743.00		\$ 172,539.00

Robbin Harsh Excavating
9395 S. Clare Ave.
Clare, MI 48617

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	11100	SYD	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,325.00
3	HMA, 13A (3.5")	2240	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 165,760.00
4	Shoulder, CI II, 3.5 Inch	4000	SYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Bike Lane and Arrow Symbol	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4" Yellow	950	LFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 237.50
7	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4" White	7100	LFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,775.00
8	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 18 inch Stop Bar	42	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00
9	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 218,607.50